	-74109	MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY	Vol.may Page 645
01:54 RCVD	TRUSTEES OF THE HOLLINS kereinafter called the grantor, fo RTCK THOMAS FRABOTTA and the grantee, does hereby grant, ba the certain real property, with th	E PRESENTS, That FRANK ROLLINS a LOVING TRUST or the consideration hereinafter stated, to gr PATRICIA M. FRABOTTA, husband ex- trgain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenant LAMATH and State of Oregon, description CH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS I	antor paid by, hereinafter called nd grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ces thereunto belonging or appertaining, thed as follows, to-wit:
01-06-94P	MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city of county planning department to verify approved uses. AND TO DETERMINE ANY INFTHADE all METHODE MEANING while Said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except and those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances The rive and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is 5 COMPACT AND ALL CONSTRUMENT AND ALL COMPACT AND ALL CONSTRUMENTS MARKENERGY AND ALL CONSTRUMENTS and for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is 5 COMPACT AND ALL CONSTRUMENTS and for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is 5 COMPACT AND ALL CONSTRUMENTS and for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is 5 COMPACT AND ALL CONSTRUMENTS and for the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In All the state of the grantor has executed this instrument this Gern day of <u>JAN UAVA</u> , 1994; if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duty authorized thereob by if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duty authorized thereob by if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duty authorized thereob by if a corporate grantor, it has caused is name to be signed and se		
	if a corporate grantor, it has c order of its board of directors. SIATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath Personally appeared the ab TRUSTEES OF THE ROLLIN FRANK ROLLINS AND DIAN TRUSTEES and acknowledged the fit to be THEIR Before me: Canala	ausea its hang to be signed and the province of the second secon	RES OF THE ROLLINS LOVING TRUST L. D. Loluz K. Rollins, Trustee M. Rollins, Trustee The Rollins, Trustee
	Notary Public for=0 My commission exp OFFICE PAMELA J NOTARY PUE COMMISSION E IN COMMISSION E IN COMMISSION E TRUSTIEES OF THE ROLL	Kegon	19, by, cent, and by, retary of, corporation, on behalf of the corporation. egon, es: (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON, \$\$\$\$.
	KEND OR GI RICK THOMAS FRABOTTA 301 Front: St Klamath Falls GRANTEES MAKE MARK THOMAS FRABOTTA 301. Front St CLAMATH Fall NAME ADD	Gold AND ALDRESS and FATRICIA M. FRABOTTA Grad PATRICIA M. FRABOTTA Since Reserves A and PATRICIA M. FRABOTTA Image: Since Reserves Since Reserves <t< td=""><td>County of</td></t<>	County of

01-06-94P01:54 RCVD

100.00 1

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

NAME, ADDRESS, 71P

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 14 and Lot 15, Block 47, BUENA VISTA ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPT that portion of Lot 15, described as follows:

Commencing at a point on the Westerly line of Angle Street which is 60 feet Southerly from the NE corner to said lot; thence Westerly parallel with the North line of said lot, 60.5 feet; thence Westerly parallel with the South line of said Block, 98 feet, more or less, to the West line of said Lot 15; thence North along the lot line of the NW corner of said Lot; thence Easterly along the alley line to the NE corner of said Lot; thence South along the lot line, 60 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	the second s	<u>Sth</u> day
Filed for record at request of	<u>Mountain Title co</u> <u>9 94 at 1:54</u> o'clock <u>P M.</u> , and duly recorded in Vol <u>645</u>	<u></u> ,
of <u>Jan</u> A.D., I of	Deeds Un Las County Clerk	
	By Dauline Mullens	state
FEE \$35.00		
		 A second sec second second sec